

BY: Finance Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 854
(First Reading File Bill)

On page 5, in lines 17 and 19, in each instance, strike the bracket; in lines 24 and 30, in each instance, strike the brackets; and in the same lines, strike “(16)” and “(17)”, respectively.

On page 6, strike beginning with “EXCEPT” in line 13 down through “THE” in line 15, inclusive, and substitute “THE”.

On page 7, strike in their entirety lines 7 and 8; in lines 9, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15, 16, and 17, strike “(11)”, “(12)”, “(13)”, “(14)”, “(15)”, “(16)”, “(17)”, “(18)”, and “(19)”, respectively, and substitute “(10)”, “(11)”, “(12)”, “(13)”, “(14)”, “(15)”, “(16)”, “(17)”, and “(18)”, respectively; in lines 16 and 17, in each instance, strike the bracket; and in line 16, after “g/dL” insert “:

(I) THAT HAS BEEN MEASURED AFTER TREATMENT; OR

(II) BASED ON BLOOD TESTS PERFORMED AT OR AFTER 36 WEEKS”.

On page 8, in lines 8 and 9, in each instance, strike the bracket; in lines 8, 9, and 11, strike “(31)”, “(30)”, and “(31)”, respectively, and substitute “(30)”, “(31)”, and “(32)”, respectively; in line 8, after “anomaly” insert “THAT DIRECTLY IMPACTS THE BIRTHING PROCESS OR REQUIRES IMMEDIATE EMERGENCY CARE, AS DETERMINED BY THE BOARD IN REGULATIONS”; and in line 9, strike “(32)”.

On page 9, in line 17, after “pregnancy” insert “EXCEPT AS REQUIRED BY § 8-6C-03(29) OF THIS SUBTITLE”; strike in their entirety lines 18 and 19; in lines 20 and

22, strike “(23)” and “(24)”, respectively, and substitute “(22)” and “(23)”, respectively; in line 27, strike “LIFE-THREATENING” and substitute “SIGNIFICANT”; and in the same line, after “anomalies” insert “THAT DIRECTLY AFFECT DELIVERY OR IMMEDIATE POSTPARTUM CARE OR REQUIRE IMMEDIATE EMERGENCY CARE, AS DETERMINED BY THE BOARD IN REGULATIONS”.

On page 10, in lines 23 and 24, in each instance, strike the bracket; and strike beginning with “RECEIVING” in line 24 down through “SUBTITLE” in line 25.

On page 11, in line 5, strike “and”; in line 6, strike the brackets; in the same line, strike “(iii)” and substitute “(3)”; in the same line, strike the period and substitute “IF DETERMINED TO BE APPROPRIATE BY THE LICENSED DIRECT-ENTRY MIDWIFE AND THE RECEIVING HEALTH CARE PROVIDER; AND”; in line 7, strike “(3)” and substitute “(4)”; in line 10, strike “(e)” and substitute “(D)”; and in line 13, after “NEWBORN,” insert “AS DETERMINED BY THE BOARD IN REGULATIONS AND”.

On page 12, strike beginning with “the” in line 18 down through “title” in line 19 and substitute “REPORTING REQUIREMENTS ADOPTED BY THE BOARD IN REGULATIONS IN CONSULTATION WITH THE COMMITTEE AND ANY OTHER STAKEHOLDERS DETERMINED APPROPRIATE BY THE BOARD”.